REV. 0
a
ADN2848
3 V Dual-Loop 50 Mbps to 1.25 Gbps
Laser Diode Driver
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and
reliable. However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog Devices for its
use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that

2Power consumption formulae are provided on Page 6.
3θJA is defined when device is soldered in a 4-layer board.
ORDERING GUIDE
Temperature Package
Model Range Description
ADN2848ACP-32 –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP
ADN2848ACP-32-RL –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP
ADN2848ACP-32-RL7 –40°C to +85°C 32-Lead LFCSP
DATAP/DATAN
SETUP HOLD
tHtS
CLKP
Figure 1. Setup and Hold Time
CAUTION
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Electrostatic charges as high as 4000 V readily
accumulate on the human body and test equipment and can discharge without detection. Although the
ADN2848 features proprietary ESD protection circuitry, permanent damage may occur on devices
subjected to high energy electrostatic discharges. Therefore, proper ESD precautions are recommended
to avoid performance degradation or loss of functionality.
REV. 0–4–
ADN2848
PIN CONFIGURATION
TOP VIEW
16 CLKN
15 CLKP
14 GND1
13 DATAP
VCC2 25
IMODN 26
GND2 27
24
 IB
M
O
N
12 DATAN
11 VCC1
10 PAVCAP
9 ERCAP
L
B